Page 21
How to Order Metal Casing Isolators/Spacers
1. Quantity
2. Type Finish
3. Band Width
4. Runner Width
5. Carrier Pipe O.D. (Type and coating thickness if applicable)
6. Casing Pipe I.D. (Type and coating thickness if applicable)
7. Carrier Pipe Joint O.D. (If applicable)
8. Carrier pipe position within casing
9. Length of crossing
10. Contact your local distributor or
Pipeline Seal and Insulator, Inc.
Type Finish
C = Coated
S = 304 Stainless Steel
SL8 = Light Gauge 304 Stainless Steel
Band Width
8 = 8” Band
12 = 12” Band
Runner Width
G2 = 2” Wide Glass Reinforced Polyester Runners
GN2 = 2” Wide Glass Reinforced Nylon Runners
Carrier Pipe O.D.
Indicate actual O.D. including coating.
Casing Pipe I.D.
Indicate actual I.D. including coating.
Carrier Pipe Joint/Bell O.D.
(if applicable)
Indicate actual O.D. including coating.
Position within Casing
S = Standard
C = Centered
CR = Centered/Restrained
NCR = Non-centered/Restrained
C       12      GN2    17.40 x 23.25 - 20.00” - S
Example
Coated 12” (305mm) wide steel band casing spacer with 2”
(50.8mm) wide glass reinforced nylon runners for a 16”
(400mm) ductile iron pipe with a 17.40” (400mm) outside diam-
eter within a casing pipe with a 23.25” (590mm) inside diame-
ter, carrier pipe joint O.D. 20.00” (508mm), standard position.
Standard (to clear bell)
Centered
Centered/Restrained
Non-centered/Restrained
Min. 1” (25.4mm)
clearance
typical
Minimum 1”
Clearance
Typical
Risers
GN2 Glass
Reinforced
Nylon